

**TOWN OF MEEKER
ABSTRACT OF BIDS
WATER VALVE REPLACEMENT**

ITEMS	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TDA CONSTRUCTION		ANSON EXCAVATING		DURAN & PEARCE CONTRACTORS		X FIELD SERVICES	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	Lump Sum	\$10,750	\$10,750.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$33,237.60	\$33,237.60
2	Road Repair including Magnesium-Chloride.	10	Square Yards	\$ 500	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
3	8" Gate Valve, Trenching, Bedding, Backfill, Etc.	1	Each	\$ 2,500	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$6,275.00	\$6,275.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	12"X8"X12" D.I. Tee, Thrust Block, Trenching, Bedding, Backfill Etc.	1	Each	\$ 2,500	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$7,895.00	\$7,895.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	8" Solid Sleeve Coupler	1	Each	\$ 1,000	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
6	8" Mega-Lug Restraint	1	Each	\$ 500	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
7	12" Gate Valve, Trenching, Bedding, Backfill, Etc.	9	Each	\$ 5,000	\$45,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$11,150.25	\$100,352.25	\$7,600.00	\$68,400.00
8	12"X12"X12" D.I. Tee, Thrust Block, Trenching, Bedding, Backfill Etc.	2	Each	\$ 4,000	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$10,180.00	\$20,360.00	\$5,615.00	\$11,230.00
9	12" Solid Sleeve Coupler	8	Each	\$ 2,000	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,460.00	\$11,680.00	\$980.00	\$7,840.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
10	12" Mega-Lug Restraint	15	Each	\$ 1,000	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$645.00	\$9,675.00	\$205.00	\$3,075.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
11	4" Blow-off Valve, Thrust Block, Fittings, 4" D.I. Pipe, Trenching, Bedding, Backfill Etc.	1	Each	\$ 7,500	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
12	Air Release/Vacuum Valve in Manhole (if necessary)	1	Each	\$ 7,500	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$18,815.00	\$18,815.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00
13	Remove Existing Water Line, Valves, & Fittings	8	Each	\$ 3,000	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$9,120.00
14	Restoration of Existing Conditions	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
15	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
16	12" D.I. Water Pipe, Class 350	36	Linear Feet	\$ 250	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$131.00	\$4,716.00	-	#VALUE!	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
17	8" D.I. Water Pipe, Class 350	18	Linear Feet	\$ 150	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$99.00	\$1,782.00	-	#VALUE!	\$110.00	\$1,980.00
TOTAL					\$ 166,950.00		\$ 137,640.00		\$ 156,383.00		\$202,562.25		\$171,727.60